Yakima Valley AAU Three Rivers “Youth” Fall League “2023”

Presented by the Yakima Valley Sports Authority

1st Grade Girls’

Go to www.ieaau.org on your Mobile Device or computer, Quickest Way to see Results and

Schedule. AAU Results are online, updated after each week during the league.
Final results are posted with names of players and coaches from previous leagues.

Look for Historical results from previous years to see all the results.

FINAL RESULTS

Mount Rainier

Mount Adams

Place No. Team Name
1st 1 Fast Twitch

2nd 2 Granger - Spartans
3rd 4 Prosser — Lil’ Fillies
4th 3 Kiona Benton

Date
10/21/2023

10/22/2023

11/4/2023
11/4/2023
11/4/2023

11/5/2023
11/5/2023

11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023

11/18/2023
11/18/2023
11/18/2023
11/18/2023

12/2/2023
12/2/2023
12/2/2023
12/2/2023

12/3/2023
12/9/2023
12/9/2023
12/9/2023

12/10/2023

Win Loss

6 0

5 1

1 5

0 6
Team Score
7 Wapato — Mini Pups 4
8 WV — Dragons Young 10
8 WV — Dragons Young 5
7 Wapato — Mini Pups 18
2 Granger - Spartans 22
1 Fast Twitch 27
2 Granger - Spartans 16
7 Wapato — Mini Pups 18
4 Prosser — Lil’ Fillies 2
2 Granger - Spartans 10
1 Fast Twitch 19
1 Fast Twitch 21
5 Prosser—Mighty Mustangs 22
2 Granger - Spartans 6
8 WV — Dragons Young 9
7 Wapato — Mini Pups 25
2 Granger - Spartans 14
5 Prosser—Mighty Mustangs 5
1 Fast Twitch 26
1 Fast Twitch 17
6 Yakima—So What Athletics 15
5 Prosser—-Mighty Mustangs 12
7 Wapato — Mini Pups 34
1 Fast Twitch 28

Place No. Team Name Win Loss

7 Wapato — Mini Pups 5 1

5 Prosser—-Mighty Mustangs 3 3

8 WV — Dragons Young 3 3

6 Yakima—-So What Athletics 1 5

Team Score
6 Yakima—So What Athletics 2
3 Kiona Benton 0
6 Yakima—So What Athletics 3
5 Prosser—Mighty Mustangs 5
3 Kiona Benton 0
5 Prosser—Mighty Mustangs 11
4 Prosser — Lil’ Fillies 2
8 WV — Dragons Young 2
3 Kiona Benton 0
5 Prosser—Mighty Mustangs 8
6 Yakima—So What Athletics 0
7 Wapato — Mini Pups 13
3 Kiona Benton 0
6 Yakima—So What Athletics 4
4 Prosser — Lil’ Fillies 5
4 Prosser — Lil’ Fillies 3
8 WV — Dragons Young 7
6 Yakima—So What Athletics 2
3 Kiona Benton 2
2 Granger - Spartans 16
4 Prosser — Lil’ Fillies 0
8 WV — Dragons Young 2
3 Kiona Benton 0
4 Prosser — Lil’ Fillies 0


http://www.ieaau.org

Yakima Valley AAU Three Rivers “Youth” Fall League “2023”

Presented by the Yakima Valley Sports Authority

15t Grade Girls’
Rosters

Mount Adams

CHAMPIONSHIP TEAM
Fast Twitch — Yakima Valley

Coach: Savanna Brandt
Players: Ellie Arambul, Emersyn Brandt, Adrienne Brandt, Ellarie Greer, Rose Resendez, Berklie Valadez, Autumn
Valdez, Avery Yellow Owl

2N°P PLACE TEAM

Granger Spartans

Coach: Jaime Vasquez
Players: Jasmine Bustamante, Nathalia Cardenas, Isla Carpenter, Everly Hernandez, Aurora PeAta Tapia, Jadaysen
Prado, Averie Solis, Julissa Vasquez

3RP PLACE TEAM

Lil' Fillies-Prosser

Coaches: Dana McCollum, Nikki Dunkin
Players: Maxine Chapman, Fayelynn Dunkin, Payton Grohs, Sophia Leija, Kayla Lopez Nunez, Grace McCollum,
Hayleigh Morris, Stella Park, Ellie Perkins, Audriel Perkins

A™ PLACE TEAM

KiBe — Kiona Benton

Coach: Sophia Craven

Players: Lily Birl, Sareli Casillas Abarca, Thalia Gonzalez, Ehzramae Mendoza, Khloee Morgan, llliana Rhoton, Haven
Turner, Maggie Worley, Lillian Yutzie-Burgess



Yakima Valley AAU Three Rivers “Youth” Fall League “2023”

Presented by the Yakima Valley Sports Authority

15t Grade Girls’
Rosters
Mount Rainier

CHAMPIONSHIP TEAM
Wapato Mini Pups
Coach: William Vivette

Players: Nevaeh Aranda, Camila Aranda, Suzie Cervantes, Jone Dorais, Malia Miranda, Emilee Romero, Laila
Schimmel, Maelena Tahkeal, Arya Vivette

2N°P PLACE TEAM

Mighty Mustangs-Prosser

Coach: Taylor White

Players: Sadie Andrews, Cheryllynn Cox, Kassidee Garcia, Ariana Gould, Hattie Hall, Paloma Quinonez, Wesley White,
Dillan Wiles

3RP PLACE TEAM

WV Dragons- Young

Coaches: Lily Young, Mindy Vanvleck
Players: Adeline Churm,Nyal Johnson, Nyah Johnson, Klara Keath, Penelope Panattoni, Abby Piche, Kristina Powell,
Emerson Ramos, Blake Staples, Isabella Stone, Quinley Vanvleck, Aubrey Young

4™ PLACE TEAM
So What Athletics-Yakima

Coaches: Ignacio Ramos, Robert Bonser
Players: Amirah Bonser, Raevyn Bonser, Sadie Bost, Kambrie Gates, Zyniah Gibbs, Oaklynn Gregg, Nokomas Jackson,
Isabela Lozano, Naomi Moreno, Talia Ramirez, Jaylah Ramos, Iliana Vargas-Godoy



Yakima Valley AAU Three Rivers “Youth” Fall League “2023”

Presented by the Yakima Valley Sports Authority

1st Grade Girls’

Go to www.ieaau.org on your Mobile Device or computer, Quickest Way to see Results and
Schedule. AAU Results are online, updated after each week during the league.
Final results are posted with names of players and coaches from previous leagues.
Look for Historical results from previous years to see all the results.

Team Ranking End of Fall League
Fall League 2023 — 1st Grade Girls’

1st — Fast Twitch

Coach: Savanna Brandt
Players: Ellie Arambul, Emersyn Brandt, Adrienne Brandt, Ellarie Greer, Rose Resendez, Berklie Valadez, Autumn
Valdez, Avery Yellow Owl

11/5/2023 1 Fast Twitch 27 5 Prosser—Mighty Mustangs 11
11/11/2023 1 Fast Twitch 19 6 Yakima—So What Athletics 0
11/18/2023 1 Fast Twitch 21 7 Wapato — Mini Pups 13
12/2/2023 1 Fast Twitch 26 3 Kiona Benton 2
12/3/2023 1 Fast Twitch 17 2 Granger - Spartans 16
12/10/2023 1 Fast Twitch 28 4 Prosser — Lil’ Fillies 0

2nd — Granger - Spartans

Coach: Jaime Vasquez

Players: Jasmine Bustamante, Nathalia Cardenas, Isla Carpenter, Everly Hernandez, Aurora PeA+a Tapia, Jadaysen
Prado, Averie Solis, Julissa Vasquez

11/4/2023 2 Granger - Spartans 22 3 Kiona Benton 0
11/5/2023 2 Granger - Spartans 16 4 Prosser — Lil’ Fillies 2
11/11/2023 2 Granger - Spartans 10 5 Prosser—Mighty Mustangs 8
11/18/2023 2 Granger - Spartans 6 6 Yakima—So What Athletics 4

7

12/2/2023 2 Granier - Siartans 14 8 WV — Draions Youni
3rd — Wapato — Mini Pups

Coach: William Vivette
Players: Nevaeh Aranda, Camila Aranda, Suzie Cervantes, Jone Dorais, Malia Miranda, Emilee Romero, Laila
Schimmel, Maelena Tahkeal, Arya Vivette

10/21/2023 7 Wapato — Mini Pups 4 6 Yakima—So What Athletics 2
11/4/2023 7 Wapato — Mini Pups 18 5 Prosser—Mighty Mustangs 5
11/11/2023 7 Wapato — Mini Pups 18 8 WV - Dragons Young 2
12/2/2023 7 Wapato — Mini Pups 25 4 Prosser — Lil’ Fillies 3

0

12/9/2023 7 Waﬁato — Mini PUES 34 3 Kiona Benton


http://www.ieaau.org

Team Ranking End of Fall League
Fall League 2023 — 1st Grade Girls’

4th — West Valley — Dragons Young

Coaches: Lily Young, Mindy Vanvleck

Players: Adeline Churm,Nyal Johnson, Nyah Johnson, Klara Keath, Penelope Panattoni, Abby Piche, Kristina Powell,
Emerson Ramos, Blake Staples, Isabella Stone, Quinley Vanvleck, Aubrey Young

10/22/2023 8 WV — Dragons Young 10 3 Kiona Benton 0
11/4/2023 8 WV — Dragons Young 5 6 Yakima—So What Athletics 3
11/18/2023 8 WV — Dragons Youn 9 4 Prosser — Lil’ Fillies

5th — Prosser — Mighty Mustangs

11/18/2023 5 Prosser—Mighty Mustangs 3 Kiona Benton 0
12/2/2023 5 Prosser—Mighty Mustangs 5 6 Yakima—So What Athletics 2

12/9/2023 5 Prosser—Mighty Mustangs 12 8 WV — Dragons Youn

6th — Yakima — So What Athletics

Coaches: Ignacio Ramos, Robert Bonser
Players: Amirah Bonser, Raevyn Bonser, Sadie Bost, Kambrie Gates, Zyniah Gibbs, Oaklynn Gregg, Nokomas Jackson,
Isabela Lozano, Naomi Moreno, Talia Ramirez, Jaylah Ramos, lliana Vargas-Godoy

12/9/2023 6 Yakima—So What Athletics 15 4 Prosser — Lil’ Fillies

o

7th — Prosser — Lil Filies

Coaches: Dana McCollum, Nikki Dunkin
Players: Maxine Chapman, Fayelynn Dunkin, Payton Grohs, Sophia Leija, Kayla Lopez Nunez, Grace McCollum,
Hayleigh Morris, Stella Park, Ellie Perkins, Audriel Perkins

11/11/2023 2

o

4 Prosser — Lil’ Fillies 3 Kiona Benton




Team Ranking End of Fall League
Fall League 2023 — 1st Grade Girls’

8th — Kiona Benton

Coach: Sophia Craven
Players: Lily Birl, Sareli Casillas Abarca, Thalia Gonzalez, Ehzramae Mendoza, Khloee Morgan, llliana Rhoton, Haven

Turner, Maggie Worley, Lillian Yutzie-Burgess




2023 Yakima Valley AAU Fall
Basketball League
Team Ranking — 1st Grade Girls’

Rankings are based on the 2023 Fall League Standings only.

1st — Fast Twitch Brandt
2nd — Granger - Spartans Vasquez
3rd — Wapato — Mini Pups Vivette
4th — West Valley — Dragons Young Young
5th — Prosser — Mighty Mustangs White
6th — Yakima — So What Athletics Bonser
7th — Prosser — Lil Filies Dunkin

8th — Kiona Benton Craven



2023-2024 Yakima Valley AAU Basketball
League Early Fall and Fall

Team Ranking — 1st Grade Girls’

Rankings are based on 2023 Early Fall and Fall League Standings only. Any other games played by these teams
are not considered by the ranker because teams are able to add additional players to Tournament Teams. These
rankings will be used in the placement of teams into divisions in 2023-2024 future league events. As teams go
from one year to the next the Yakima Valley Sports Authority will maintain these rankings. Summer Leagues are
not included.

Revised as of December 11, 2023

1st — Fast Twitch Brandt
2nd — Granger - Spartans Vasquez
3rd — Wapato — Mini Pups Vivette
4th — West Valley — Dragons Young Young
5th — Prosser — Mighty Mustangs White
6th — Yakima — So What Athletics Bonser
7th — Prosser — Lil Filies Dunkin

8th — Kiona Benton Craven



